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William F. Dwyer
STATE TREASURER

Thomas P. McAnespie
DIRECTOR

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
STATE TREASURY
ABANDONED PROPERTY DIVISION

25 CAPITOL STREET, ROOM 205
CONCORD, N.H. 03301-6312
603 271-2619
FAX 603-271-2730
E-mail: aptreasury @treasury.state.nh.us
www.nh.gov/treasury
TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

March 11, 2015
Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council

State House
Concord, NH 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Pursuant to RSA 471-C: 31-a, authorize the Comptroller to issue a warrant from funds
not otherwise appropriated in the amount of $36,333.00 and authorize the State Treasurer
to issue checks in the amount of $36,333.20 to the rightful owners of abandoned or
unclaimed funds that have escheated to the general fund. The warrant should be issued to
and funds paid from 01-38-38-380510-1057-254-500948 Treasury, Return of General
Fund Deposit.

EXPLANATION

Chapter 310, NH Laws of 1993 (effective August 22, 1993) amended RSA 471-C: 31 by
adding a provision allowing the Abandoned Property Administrator (i.e. State Treasurer)
to pay claims for assets which have previously escheated to the State’s General Fund
account. Such claims shall be paid upon receipt of sufficient proof of the claim and
approval of the Governor and Council.

Sufficient validity as to proof of ownership has now been presented by each of the
claimants listed. Your approval will allow the Comptroller to appropriate the funds
necessary to satisfy these claims and enable the State Treasurer to return the properties to
the rightful owners.

Respectfully submitted,

/(/}Z&_;’(’J ( —

William F. Dwyer
State Treasurer



03/11/2015

Listing of Claims Approved for Reimbursement

Meeting Date 03/25/2015

CLAIMANT NAME

by Governor & Council

Closing Date 03/11/2015

CLAIM ID AMOUNT

REPORT

SHARES YEAR

NOTES

ALICE LOVE

Holder Name / County
TD BANK, NA
ANDROSCOGGIN

AMY F ROY

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

BARBARA A BRAWLEY

Holder Name / County
ALCATEL-LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
DUVAL

BRUCE A JOHNSON

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

BRUCE A JOHNSON

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

BRUCE W SORETTE

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

BRUCE W SORETTE

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

CAREY L WALLACE

Holder Name / County
ALCATEL-LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
DUVAL

CARMEN G CARVALHO

Holder Name / County
TALBOTS INC., THE
NORFOLK

331819 17.66

331078 1,072.52

237935 85.55

330457 35.68

330457 3,038.65

331676 6.51

331676 - 7.13

321990 48.87

310770 529.10

2010

2005

2010

2003

2003

2008

2009

2010

2009



REPORT

CLAIMANT NAME CLAIMID AMOUNT SHARES YEAR NOTES
DANIEL P YOUNG 322099 50.00 2008
Holder Name / County

AT&T MOBILITY INC
SAINT LOUIS CITY

DANIEL R BOISVERT 326377 504.68 2005

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

DAVID WOLOWITZ 329711 3.64 2005

Holder Name / County
STARWOOD HOTELS & RESORTS
KINGS

ESTATE OF VANCE F BOSWELL 330501 37.74 2008

Holder Name / County
BOEING COMPANY, THE
NORFOLK

ESTATE OF VANCE F BOSWELL 330501 37.74 2009

Holder Name / County
BOEING COMPANY, THE
NORFOLK

FAYE BOPP 330279 5.10 2010

Holder Name / County
WAL-MART STORES, INC.
BENTON

GERRY MORIN 331798 200.00 2010

Holder Name / County
BEST BUY CO INC & SUBS
HENNEPIN

GERRY MORIN 331798 30.00 2010

Holder Name / County
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES
ORANGE

GLENN W COPPINGER 332207 50.00 2010

Holder Name / County
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP
PHILADELPHIA

JANNA MILLER 324667 120.00 2010

Holder Name / County
NATIONAL GRID
KINGS

JEFFREY CALDWELL 324970 161.00 2003

Holder Name / County
UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS
COOK



CLAIMANT NAME

CLAIMID

AMOUNT

REPORT
SHARES _ YEAR

NOTES

JEFFREY CALDWELL

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

JESSICA L PATTERSON

Holder Name / County
PRUDENTIAL PROPERTY &
MIDDLESEX

JESSICA L PATTERSON

Holder Name / County
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

JOHN R ANDREWS

Holder Name / County
HARTE HANKS INC.
NORFOLK

JON FARINA

Holder Name / County
PCNA - PEPSI COLA NORTH AMERICA
WESTCHESTER

KALLI SILVA

Holder Name / County
NORTHWAY BANK
COO0S

KATHY WARREN

Holder Name / County
MASSACHUSETTS, COMMONWEALTH
SUFFOLK

KIMBERLY R EDWARDS

Holder Name / County
PEERLESS INSURANCE COMPANY
STRAFFORD

LEONARD A DEROCHE

Holder Name / County
CATHOLIC MEDICAL CENTER
HILLSBOROUGH

LOERENA D KRENITSKY
Holder Name / County

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO.

CAMBRIA

MANUEL R CORGA

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

324970

331842

331842

322712

331517

331130

314319

330892

202332

331017

331701

538.32

263.73

10.00

0.33

10.00

16.20

15.38

1,049.00

204.96

333.33

26.20

2005

2000

2005

2006

2008

2009

2008

2010

2009

2004

2006



CLAIMANT NAME

CLAIMID

AMOUNT

REPORT
SHARES  YEAR

NOTES

MCKESSON CORP

Holder Name / County
VERMONT, STATE OF
WASHINGTON

MCKESSON CORP
Holder Name / County

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD OF MASS.

NORFOLK

MCKESSON CORP

Holder Name / County
PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ESSEX

MCKESSON CORP

Holder Name / County
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
MERCER

MELISSA H REED

Holder Name / County
NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE
FRANKLIN

MELISSA T SMITH

Holder Name / County
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
NORFOLK

MICHAEL DONNELL

Holder Name / County
FIDELITY INVESTMENTS
KENTON

MICHAEL SERAIKAS

Holder Name / County
HEWLETT PACKARD CO
NORFOLK

NADINE VILLAFRANCA

Holder Name / County
SPRINT/UNITED MANAGEMENT
JOHNSON

PAUL J BROCHU

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

PAULA A TOURANGEAU

Holder Name / County
JOHN HANCOCK FINANCIAL
SUFFOLK

323316

323316

323316

323316

328137

331469

330628

331706

331100

328487

331906

423.94

333.51

68.01

500.00

73.60

13,280.49

112.26

25.25

100.00

400.63

289.00

2002

2002

2002

2009

2010

2002

2010

2010

2010

2008

2003

GCNote: Liquidation of
Exxon Mobil shares



CLAIMANT NAME

CLAIM ID

AMOUNT

REPORT
SHARES YEAR

NOTES

PAULA M PARRISH

Holder Name / County
UPROMISE INC
MIDDLESEX

PAULINE BOISVERT

Holder Name / County
DELL USALP
WILLIAMSON

RENE A JETTE

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

RENE A JETTE

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

ROBIN M SAUNDERS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

RONALD TURGEON

Holder Name / County
JOHN HANCOCK FINANCIAL
SUFFOLK

SAMUEL JACOBUS

Holder Name / County
BEST BUY CO INC & SUBS
HENNEPIN

SAMUEL Z LOCHER

Holder Name / County
DICK'S SPORTING GOODS INC
ALLEGHENY

SAMUEL Z LOCHER

Holder Name / County
DICK'S SPORTING GOODS INC
ALLEGHENY

SANDRA E BASMAJIAN

Holder Name / County
MFS FUNDS
NORFOLK

SEAN T KAMBORIAN

Holder Name / County
TD BANK, NA
ANDROSCOGGIN

331509

324276

330791

330791

330929

331739

333637

269305

269305

331649

331519

44,92

100.00

11.20

11.76

403.74

289.00

10.00

793.56

812.28

10.55

115.69

2010

2010

2007

2008

2005

2003

2010

2009

2009

2009

2000



CLAIMANT NAME

CLAIMID

AMOUNT

REPORT
SHARES  YEAR

NOTES

STEPHAN R CANTARA

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

TERENCE HALTER

Holder Name / County
NH DEPT OF CORRECTIONS
MERRIMACK

THERESA L CALDWELL

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

TRACY B WELSH

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
DOLE FOOD COMPANY INC
KINGS

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
HOMEQ SERVICING CORP
FORSYTH

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NEW YORK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
ANTHEM INSURANCE COMPANIES
VENTURA

331937

303503

324979

328411

332590

332590

332590

332590

332590

332590

332590

871.42

12.98

336.45

588.02

36.63

14.28

1,122.98

62.74

1,505.33

5.40

503.54

2005

2010

2005

2010

2001

2003

2003

2004

2005

2006

2006



CLAIMANT NAME

CLAIM ID

AMOUNT

REPORT
SHARES YEAR

NOTES

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
FRIEDMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.
KINGS

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
HENLEY LP
SUFFOLK

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
WELLPOINT INC
HAMILTON

TREASURER STATE OF NH-DHHS

Holder Name / County
METLIFE, INC.
NORFOLK

VICTORIA ORKIN

Holder Name / County
ANTHEM HEALTH PLANS NEW
VENTURA

WILLIAM H RAPF

Holder Name / County
HALLIBURTON COMPANY
NORFOLK

WILLIAM H RAPF

Holder Name / County
JOHNSON & JOHNSON
NORFOLK

ZACHARIAH S LAKEL

Holder Name / County
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE
GRAFTON

332590

332590

332590

332590

332590

332590

320799

331243

331243

331467

5.40

1,509.66

89.98

103.75

473.10

1,637.44

69.72

12.38

48.60

705.00

2007

2008

2009

2009

2010

2010

2005

2007

2007

2010

TOTAL CLAIMS: 74

TOTAL CASH:

36,333.20



